
AEL Letter 02-21, Attachment 2 

Program Year 2020–2021 Performance-Based Funding Criteria 
This table outlines performance-based criteria and funds approved by the Texas Workforce Commission’s 
(TWC) three-member Commission (Commission) on October 27, 2020, including: 

• funds released to grantees for the PY’19 high school equivalency (HSE) or Ability-to-Benefit 
Enrollment/Achievement measure; 

• funds to be released to grantees for meeting the performance-based criteria for the third quarter retention 
measure, as described in this AEL Letter; and 

• the PY’21–’22 performance-based holdback to be determined when the Commission approves the 
PY’21–’22 allocations for AEL, in summer 2021. 

 

AEL 
Grantee 
Contract 
Number 

AEL Grantee 

PY’19 HSE or Ability-to-
Benefit 

Enrollment/Achievement 
Funds Released 

(33.33% of PY’20–’21 
PBF) 

PY’20 Third 
Quarter 

Retention  
(66.66% of 
PY’20–’21 

PBF) 

PY’20 HSE or Ability-to-
Benefit 

Enrollment/Achievement 
(33.33% of PY’21–’22 

PBF) 

0118ALAC00 Amarillo College $8,391.00 $16,784.00 To be determined 

0218ALAC00 Education Service 
Ctr Region XVII $7,930.00 $15,863.00 To be determined 

0318ALAC00 ESC Region 9 $4,356.00 $8,714.00 To be determined 
0418ALAC00 Denton ISD $14,575.00 $29,155.00 To be determined 
0418ALAC01 Navarro College $6,828.00 $13,659.00 To be determined 

0418ALAC02 Paris Junior 
College $1,520.00 $3,040.00 To be determined 

0418ALAC03 Weatherford ISD $3,590.00 $7,181.00 To be determined 

0418ALAC04 Grayson College 
(Collin County) $11,583.00 $23,170.00 To be determined 

0518ALAC00 Tarrant County $32,674.00 $65,358.00 To be determined 
0618ALAC00 Dallas County $51,102.00 $102,219.00 To be determined 

0718ALAC00 Paris Junior 
College $3,217.00 $6,435.00 To be determined 

0718ALAC01 Texarkana 
College $2,288.00 $4,577.00 To be determined 

0818ALAC00 Literacy Council 
of Tyler $14,910.00 $29,823.00 To be determined 

0918ALAC00 Abilene ISD $6,130.00 $12,261.00 To be determined 
1018ALAC00 Ysleta ISD $17,596.00 $35,198.00 To be determined 
1118ALAC00 Howard College $1,205.00 $2,411.00 To be determined 
1118ALAC01 Midland College $3,382.00 $6,765.00 To be determined 
1118ALAC02 Odessa College $4,596.00 $9,193.00 To be determined 
1118ALAC03 Region 17 ESC $543.00 $1,085.00 To be determined 
1218ALAC00 Howard College $3,364.00 $6,729.00 To be determined 
1318ALAC00 McLennan CC $6,724.00 $13,450.00 To be determined 
1418ALAC00 Austin CC $18,202.00 $36,410.00 To be determined 

1518ALAC00 Community 
Action $14,313.00 $28,629.00 To be determined 



- 

AEL Letter 02-21, Attachment 2 2 

AEL 
Grantee 
Contract 
Number 

AEL Grantee 

PY’19 HSE or Ability-to-
Benefit 

Enrollment/Achievement 
Funds Released 

(33.33% of PY’20–’21 
PBF) 

PY’20 Third 
Quarter 

Retention  
(66.66% of 
PY’20–’21 

PBF) 

PY’20 HSE or Ability-to-
Benefit 

Enrollment/Achievement 
(33.33% of PY’21–’22 

PBF) 

1618ALAC00 Brazos Valley 
COG $5,804.00 $11,611.00 To be determined 

1718ALAC00 Angelina County 
JC $7,584.00 $15,171.00 To be determined 

1818ALAC00 Region V ESC $7,161.00 $14,323.00 To be determined 
1918ALAC00 Victoria College $4,135.00 $8,271.00 To be determined 
2018ALAC00 Region 20 ESC $40,824.00 $81,660.00 To be determined 
2118ALAC00 Laredo CC $7,353.00 $14,708.00 To be determined 
2218ALAC00 Region 2 ESC $11,851.00 $23,707.00 To be determined 
2318ALAC00 Region 1 ESC $22,770.00 $45,548.00 To be determined 
2418ALAC00 Brownsville ISD $10,490.00 $20,984.00 To be determined 
2518ALAC00 Grayson College $4,040.00 $8,082.00 To be determined 

2618ALAC00 Central Texas 
College $2,256.00 $4,513.00 To be determined 

2618ALAC01 Temple College $6,243.00 $12,487.00 To be determined 

2718ALAC00 Southwest Texas 
Junior College $5,069.00 $10,141.00 To be determined 

2818ALAC00 
Houston 

Galveston Area 
Council 

$116,907.00 $233,849.00 To be determined 

Total N/A $491,506.00 $983,164.00 To be determined 
 
 


